
Papakura Athletic & Harrier Club 
 
2019 Winter Calendar 
 
Sat. Apr 6. 2:00pm. PAHC Handicap Race. Bruce Pulman Park, Walters Road, 
Takanini. Post run afternoon tea Coffee Club, Walters Road, Takanini. 
 
Sat. Apr 13. 1:00pm. ACA Relay incl. Southland Centennial Relays. Sacred 
Heart College. West Tamaki Road, Glendowie. 
 
Sun. Apr 14. 2XU Waterfront Half Marathon incl. Auckland Half-Marathon 
Championships. Mission Bay. 
 
Sun. Apr 14. Waiuku Sand to Mud. Kariotahi Beach. 
 
Sat. Apr 20. 8:00am. parkrun. Barry Curtis Park, Stancombe Rd, Flat Bush. Post 
run morning tea at Texture Café. 1 Arranmore Dr, Flat Bush 
 
Tue. Apr 23 – Wed. Apr 24. Athletics Auckland Aspire 
Academy. www.athleticsauckland.co.nz/Get-Involved/Aspire-Development-
Academy. Mt. Smart, Penrose. 
 
Sat. Apr 27. 2:00pm. PAHC Teams Race. Kuegler Farm, 180F Mill Road, 
Bombay. Post run barbecue. 
 
Sat. May 4. NZ 100km Championships. Christchurch. 
 
Sat. May 4. Rotorua Marathon. Rotorua 
 
Sun. May 5. Waiau Pa 5000. Clarks Beach Yacht Club, Waiau Pa. 
 
Sat. May 11. Athletics Auckland Cross Country Grand Prix #1. Pukekohe 
Show Grounds, Station Road, Pukekohe. 
 
Tue. May 14. College Sport North Western Zone Cross Country. Moire 
Park, Massey. 
 
Thu. May 16. College Sport Central South Eastern Zone Cross Country. Lloyd 
Elsmore Park, Pakuranga. 
 
Sat. May 18. 8:00am. parkrun. Barry Curtis Park, Stancombe Rd, Flat Bush. Post 
run morning tea at Texture Café. 1 Arranmore Dr, Flat Bush 
 
Sat. May 18. Glen Eden Junior Relay. Glen Eden. 
 
Thu. May 23. College Sport Cross Country Championship. Saint Kentigern College, 
Pakuranga. 
 
Sat. May 25. Athletics Auckland Cross Country Grand Prix #2. Pakuranga Athletic 
Club, Lloyd Elsmore Park, Cascades Rd, Pakuranga. 
 
Sat. Jun 1. PAHC Adventure. Time and location TBC 
 
Sat. Jun 8. Athletics Auckland Cross Country Grand Prix #3. Barry Curtis Park. 
Chapel Road, Flat Bush. 
 
Sun. Jun 9. 2 Hour Race Track Run. Hampton Downs. 
 



Sat. Jun 15. 2:00pm. PAHC Numbers Run. Auckland Botanic Gardens, Hill 
Road, The Gardens. Post run afternoon tea at Café Míko, Botanic Gardens. 
 
Sat. Jun 15. New Zealand Secondary Schools Cross Country 
Championships. Timaru. 
 
Sat. Jun 22. Athletics Auckland Cross Country Grand Prix #4. Long Bay Regional 
Park, Beach Road, Long Bay. 
 
Sat Jun 29. 2pm. PAHC Cross Country. ACG Strathallan. 50 Hayfield Way, 
Papakura. Post run afternoon tea at Urban Soul, Karaka. 
 
Sat. Jul 6. North Island Cross Country Champs. Taupo. 
 
Sun. Jul 7. The Steamy Huka. 5km, 10km, 21km, 42km. Taupo. 
 
Sat. Jul 13. Lyndale Junior Relays. Olympic Park, New Lynn. 
 
Sat. Jul 13. 2:00pm. PAHC Stage Race. Wairere Road Car Park (Totara Park), 
Wairere Road, The Gardens. Post run afternoon tea at Café Míko, Botanic Gardens. 
 
Sat. Jul 20. Athletics Auckland Cross Country Grand Prix #5. Barry Curtis Park. 
Chapel Road, Flat Bush. 
 
Sat. Jul 27. 2:00pm. PAHC Rogaine. Duder Regional Park. Post run afternoon tea 
at The Corner, Clevedon. 
 
Sat. Aug 3. 2:00pm. PAHC Trail Run. Kuegler Farm, 180F Mill Road, Bombay. Post 
run BBQ at Bombay. 
 
Sun. Aug 4. NZ Cross Country Championships. Wellington. 
 
Sat. Aug 10. ACA Pairs Race. Waiatarua Reserve, Grand Drive, Ellerslie. 
 
Sat. Aug 17. Massey Relays. Moire Park, Massey. 
 
Tue. Aug 20. College Sport Road Race Championship. Bruce Pulman Park, Takanini. 
 
Sun. Aug 25. Athletics Auckland Road Race Grand Prix #6. Bruce Pulman Park, 
Walters Road, Takanini 
 
Sat. Aug 31. (possible date). Auckland Road Relay Championship. Mount 
Smart Stadium, Auckland. 
 
Sat. Aug 31. PAHC Mountain Run. Main Road, Bombay. TBC. 
 
Sun. Sep 1. Dunedin Half Marathon incl. NZ Half Marathon 
Championships. Dunedin. 
 
Sat. Sep 7. (possible date). Auckland Road Relay Championship. Mount 
Smart Stadium, Auckland. 
 
Sat. Sep 7. 2:00pm. PAHC Road Run. Cnr Milano Blvd & Rossini Ct. 
Harbourside. Post run afternoon tea at Urban Soul, Karaka. 
 
Sun. Sep 8. (possible date). Auckland Road Relay Championship. Mount 
Smart Stadium, Auckland. 
 



Sun. Sep 8. AIMS Games Cross Country. Tauranga. 
 
Sun. Sep 15. New Zealand Road Race. Bruce Pulman Park, Walters Road, Takanini. 
 
Sat. Sep 21. (possible date). Auckland Road Relay Championship. Mount 
Smart Stadium, Auckland. 
 
Sat. Sep 28. NZ 24 Hour Championships. Auckland 
 
Sat. Sep 28. 2:00pm. PAHC Pairs Race. Brylee Reserve, Brylee Drive, Conifer 
Grove, Takanini. Post run afternoon tea at Coffee Club, Takanini 
 
Sat. Oct 5. NZ Road Relay Championship. Fielding. 
 
Sat. Oct 12. NZ Trail Championship. Christchurch. 
 
Sat. Oct 19. 2:00pm. PAHC Alleyways Run & Winter Prize Giving. Massey 
Park, Ron Keat Drive, Papakura. Pot luck afternoon tea. 

	
  


